

# Care Source NETWORK Notification

**Notice Date: December 1, 2020** 

Indiana HHW/HIP Providers To:

From: **CareSource** 

Subject: 2021 Prior Authorization List Reminder

**Effective Date:** January 1, 2021

# **Summary**

As a reminder, on Jan. 1, 2021, CareSource will update the list of services which require prior authorization.

# **Impact**

Providers should check prior authorization requirements and benefit and coverage limits. You can view the updated prior authorization requirements here.

Please review the initial announcement <u>here</u> for a high-level summary of prior authorization changes.

### **Importance**

Claims submitted for dates of service on or after Jan. 1, 2021, will not be processed for payment if the prior authorization requirements have not been met.

## Questions?

If you have questions, please contact CareSource Provider Services at 1-844-607-2831. We are open 8 a.m. to 6 p.m., Monday through Friday, Eastern Standard Time.

IN-MED-P-279406

Date Issued: 12/01/2020 OMPP Approved: 10/19/2020